1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
January 2015

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ ($0.34)
Butterfat 2/ $1.6855
Protein 2/ $2.6731
Other Solids 2/ $0.4001
Nonfat Solids 3/ $0.8439
Skim 1/ $10.22
Butterfat 2/ $1.7640
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $15.84 $16.04

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 30.28% 175,662,097 26.98% 110,849,947
Class I 7.09% 41,096,580 10.14% 41,636,973
Class Il 25.19% 146,089,971 21.83% 89,688,531
Class IV 37.44% 217,198,193 41.05% 168,639,225
Total Producer Milk 580,046,841 410,814,676
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 3.960% 3.544%
Protein 3.204%
Other Solids 5.751%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.955%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value

Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$29,939,150.74
$11,080,671.57
$25,719,847.70
$32,764,995.44
$99,504,665.45
($101,476,837.91)
($1,972,172.46)

$19,561,860.52
$11,551,644.15
$19,502,269.71
$15,408,793.52
$66,024,567.90
($25,507,401.39)
$40,517,166.51

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

31%

14%

27%
15%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.
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MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR JANUARY 2015

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

January 2015

December 2014

January 2014

January 2015
Change From

1/ Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 580,046,841 725,179,341 727,142,637 -20.01%|  -20.23%
Daily Deliveries 18,711,188 23,392,882 23,456,214 -20.01%|  -20.23%
Number of Producers* 467 578 585
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 40,067 40,472 40,096 -1.00% -0.07%
Class | Producer Milk 175,662,097 176,242,310 182,638,359 -0.33% -3.82%
Class | Utilization (%) 30.28% 24.30% 25.12%
Class | Daily Usage 5,666,519 5,685,236 5,891,560 -0.33% -3.82%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) ($0.34) $1.05 $0.58 | -$1.39 -$0.92
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $15.84 $18.87 $21.73 | -$3.03 -$5.89
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $17.20 $21.03 $23.82 -$3.83 -$6.62

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.960% 4.085% 3.999%

Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.204% 3.328% 3.276%

Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.751% 5.737% 5.711%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

January 2015

December 2014

January 2014

January 2015
Change From

Month-Ago| Year-Ago

Producer Deliveries 410,814,676 408,795,575 415,936,349 0.49% -1.23%
Daily Deliveries 13,252,086 13,186,954 13,417,302 0.49% -1.23%
Number of Producers 92 92 92
Daily Deliveries Per Producer 144,044 143,336 145,840 0.49% -1.23%
Class | Producer Milk 110,849,947 109,926,615 120,448,701 0.84% -7.97%
Class | Utilization (%) 26.98% 26.89% 28.96%
Class | Daily Usage 3,575,805 3,546,020 3,885,442 0.84% -7.97%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $16.04 $19.42 $22.46 | -$3.38 -$6.42
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $16.11 $19.57 $22.54 -$3.46 -$6.43

Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.544% 3.572% 3.545%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.
1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.




